

SIGNATURE

TITLE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15468

PAC	Œ
	-
	Ţ

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:
CHUCK BOWMAN

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

304-558-2157

25304 304-926-0499

*709105209 304-984-3528
BASIL A CARPENTER EXCAVATING I
637 CALL ROAD

Tw)

FEIN

55-07/1/3*5*

25312-5914

CHARLESTON WV

SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED: TERMS OF SALE F.O.B. 05/26/2011 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 07/14/2011 CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 0001 JB 962-73 1 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE WEST WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 1-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "HUGHES CREEK (BURKE-QUINN) PORTALS" PROJECT LO-CATED NEAR HUGHESTON, WEST VIRGINIA, (KANAWHA CO.). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE 06/16/11 @ 10:00 AM. REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND TH MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND PRE-BID. REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE 2011 JUL 14 Ph 1:04 THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

304-484-352

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as **EQUAL** to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
- 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



ENDOR

SIGNATURE

TITLE

***709105209**

637 CALL ROAD

CHARLESTON WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

BASIL A CARPENTER EXCAVATING I

304-984-3528

25312-5914

Request for Quotation

DEP15468

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE (CALLENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

S04-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

þ

T

DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

FREIGHT TERMS FOB TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED 05/26/2011 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 07/14/2011 CAT. AMOUNT UNIT PRICE UOP ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY LINE ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE THEIR EMAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. LATE, BUT PRIOR TO THE DISMISSAL OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, WILL BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE AFTER CONCLUSION OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, BUT DURING ANY SUBSEQUENT PART OF THE PRE-BID, WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: SITE 1: FROM CHARLESTON, TAKE 1-64 EAST/I-77 SOUTH TOWARD MERGE ONTO US-60 EAST TOWARD BELLE VIA EXIT 96, TRAVEL APPROXIMATELY 18 MILES TO HUGHESTON. TRAVEL APPROXIMATELY 3/4 TURN LEFT ONTO CO. RT. 85. TURN RIGHT ONTO BRIDGE AND CROSS HUGHES TO 1 MILE. SUBJECT PROPERTY PORTALS FOLLOW GRAVEL ROAD: ARE LOCATED ON THE LEFT ALONG THE GRAVEL ROAD. SITE 2: FROM CHARLESTON, TAKE 1-64 EAST/I-77 SOUTH TOWARD MERGE ONTO US-60 EAST TOWARD BELLE VIA EXIT 96, TRAVEL APPROXIMATELY 18 MILES TO HUGHESTON. LEFT ONTO CO. RT. 85, TRAVEL APPROXIMATELY 1/2 MILE. TURN LEFT ONTO MATTHEW TURN LEFT ON MIRIAM STREET. SUBJECT PROPERTY/ TURN RIGHT ONTO NATHAN LANE. LANE. PORTALS ARE LOCATED AT THE END OF NATHANLANE. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304, PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$15.00 NON-REFUNDABLE PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

FEIN



HODGE

SIGNATURE

TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15468

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-984-3528 ***709105209** BASIL A CARPENTER EXCAVATING I 637 CALL ROAD CHARLESTON WV 25312-5914

þ

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SI	HP VIA		FOB		FREIGHT TERMS	
05/26/							<u></u> _				_
BID OPENING DATE:	8	07/14/		CAT	100000000000000000000000000000000000000		OF	PENING TIME	01:	30PM	-88
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	NO.	ITEM	NUMBER		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT	
	EXHIBI	15									
	WEST V	IRGINI	A COD	E 21-	1D-5 PR	OVIDES T	HA1	T: ANY SOLICI	_		
								CTION CONTRAC			
				1				FOR THE WORK			
	TO SUB WITH T						•	OF COMPLAINC ORKPLACE	E		
								WITH THE BID			
	AS EVI	DENCE	OF TH	E VEN	DOR'S C	OMPLIANC	E	WITH THE	1		
								THE WEST			
	1		i					IGNED DRUG- HALL RESULT	1	·	
					SUCH B		, 31	HALL KESULI			
		-									
								BE PERFORMED			
								CE TO PROCEED D, THE FULLY			
								RED NOTICE TO			
	PROCEE										
								NG RESERVES T LY UPON WRITT			
								R WORKMANSHIP			
	SUPPLI	ED ARE	OF A	N INF	ERIOR Q	UALITY O	RI	DO NOT CONFOR			
	1		CIFIC	ATION	S OF TH	E BID AN	ID (CONTRACT			
	HEREIN	•			,					•	
	WAGE R	ATES:	THE C	ONTRA	CTOR OR	SUBCONT	RAC	CTOR SHALL PA	Υ		
								BOR MINIMUM W	AG		
	RATES	AS EST	ABLIS	HED F	OR KANA	WHA COUN	ITY,	, PURSUANT			
						ET,SEQ. TO THIS	PR	OJECT.)			
					A C.						
								BITRATION OR			
	INTERE	ST FOR	PAYM	ENTS	DUE (EX	CEPT FOR	14	NY INTEREST			
	1 			SEERE	VERSE SIDE FO	OR TERMS AND C	ONDI	ITIONS	888888888		106

FEIN

TELEPHONE

DATE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

S H

þ

RFQ NUMBER **DEP15468** PAGE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***709105209**

304-984-3528 BASIL A CARPENTER EXCAVATING I 637 CALL ROAD

CHARLESTON WV 25312-5914 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTICKTION OF

DATE PRINT	red	TER	MS OF SAL	Ē	SHIP VI	Α		OB.		FREIGHT TEAMS	
05/26/									0.1	7.0DM	
BID OPENING DATE:	14405C0000000000000000000000000000000000	07/14/	2011			BID	<u>OPENING</u>		<u> </u>	30PM	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUM	BEA	UI	NIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
	OR IN	ANY AM	ERICA	N INS	CONTAINE TITUTE OF TRACT ARE	ARCHIT	ECTS DO	CUMENTS			·
	WORKER A CERT	RS' COM	PENSA E FRO	TION: M WOR	VENDOR Kers' com	IS REQU PENSATI	IRED TO	PROVID SUCCESSF	E UL		
		THE I		СНЕСК	ED BELOW	WILL BE	A REQU	JIREMENT			
	OF CON ISSUAN THE B	MERCIA NCE OF ID DOCU	L GEN CONTR MENTS	ERAL ACT. , THE	SFUL VEND LIABILITY UNLESS O MINIMUM 250,000.	INSURA THERWIS	NCE PRI E SPECI	OR TO [FIED IN			
	FURNIS	SH PROO	F OF	BUILE	URANCE: ERS RISK % OF THE	- ALL R	ISK IN	SURANCE	IN		
	THE B SUBMI BIDDE MATER BONDS IRREV SOLVE	ID PAYA TTED WI R SHALL IAL BON MAY BE OCABLE NT SURE OF WES	BLE THEALSON FOR PROVENTE TY CO	O THE CH BI FURN 100% IDED R OF MPANY GINIA	ENT (5%) STATE OF D AS A BI ISH A PER OF THE A IN THE FO CREDIT, C AUTHORIZ	WEST NO BOND. FORMANCE MOUNT COOR BOND FED TO I	TRGINI THE E BOND F THE CERTI FURNIS O BUSI	A,SHALL SUCCESSF AND LAB CONTRACT FIED CHE HED BY A NESS IN SUBMITTE	BE UL OR/ CK,		
	IN LI UNDER ACCEP	EU OF # \$100,0 TABLE 1	BONI 00. N LIE	WILL PERSO U OF	ONLY BE NAL OR BU THE 5% BI FERIAL BON	ALLOWEI ISINESS ID BOND	FOR P CHECKS	ROJECTS ARE NOT			
	()	MAINTE	ANCE		A TWO]	ENANCE			
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE			DATE		
TITLE			EIN			1		ADDRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOV	Έ
	IEN DEO	DONIDING	TO DEC	LINCE	RT NAME AND	ADDDESS	INICOACE	AROVELA	RELE	D 'VENDOR'	



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

RFQ NUMBER **DEP15468**

	PAGI	
ř		5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709105209 304-984-3528 BASIL A CARPENTER EXCAVATING I 637 CALL ROAD

S H - P Ţ

CHARLESTON WV 25312-5914

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	TEI	RMS OF SAL	E		SHIP VIA			F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS	
05/26/2	2011										
BID OPENING DATE:	,	07/14/	2011				BID	OPEN	ING TIM	E 01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	YTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.		ITEM NUMB	ER		UNIT PRICI	-	AMOUNT
										0.000.000.00000000000000000000000000000	
		0VC011	- THE	BOOL	T N A	OVOTEM	13711		DEGUED		
1			L			SYSIEM	MILL	BE A	REQUIR	EMENI	
	DF THE	3000	SSFUL	ACMD	UK.						
	REV. 1	1/00									
			 *****	****	***		*****	****	*****	*****	
.	AML CO	NTRACT	OR IN	FORMA	TION	FORM	OMB #1	029-	0119		
	(EXPIR	ATION	DATE:	01/3	1/20	13) IS	ATTAC	HED.	YOU M	IUST	
	COMPLE	TE THE	SORI	GINAL	FOR	O OT MS	BTAIN	AN A	VS DATA	ı	
									S AN AM		
									0 CFR 8		
									CHED TO		•
1 1			1	1	ı			AVS	DFFICE	AT	
]			1			MRE.GO		V × × × ·	*****	~~~~	
]	****	****	~ ~ ~ ~ ~	****	***	****	***	X X X X	****	****	· ,
			l co	NTRAC	TORS	LICEN	SF	ļ		•	
			1				-				
	WEST V	IRGINI	A STA	TE CO	DE 2	21-11-2	REQUI	RES	THAT AL	L	
1 3				1	ı			r	RK IN T		
	STATE	MUST E	E LIC	ENSED	. 1	THE WES	T VIRG	INIA	CONTRA	CTORS	
1	LICENS		1	1	ı				CONTRAC		
I I	LICENS		1	,	ı				ICENSE		
t I				i				1	ION OF		
i i							M 319,	CHA	RLESTON	,	
	WV 253	U5, PI	1. 304	-558-	7890	١.					
	JECT V	TPCTNI	A STA	TE CO	חב כ	21-11-1	3 DENII	TDEC	ANV		
1			1	1				1	ORS LIC	FNSF	
	NUMBER		i	1		.ODL 111		i a	OKO LIC	LITOL	
1	BIDDER		1	1	ا ا		^		Λ		
					6	/ /	// .	1	,,	1 1	1
	CONTRA	CTORS	NAME:	🔉	10.5	1.6.15.	LIGH	11.7.4	e oxia	VILIAZ.	enc,
						1,11	10011	111	e Exla	O	
	CONTRA	CTORS	LICEN	SE #:	• • • •	$\dots \omega \varphi$, V. P.Y.	4.6.	• • • • • •		
			1	SEE RE	VERSE	SIDE FOR TER	RMS AND CO	L NDITIONS			1
SIGNATURE						TE	LEPHONE	anna ann an Aire	gy ja vang garanan intelletetatifallelis	DATE	
TITLE		ļF	EIN	······································		<u></u>		· · ·]	ADDDESS	CHANCES	TO DE NOTES ABOVE
									ANNACOS	OTANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER **DEP15468**

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A FIENHON OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-984-3528 ***709105209** BASIL A CARPENTER EXCAVATING I 637 CALL ROAD

CHARLESTON WV 25312-5914 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	É	SHIP VIA			F)	O.B.		FREIGHTTERMS
05/26/	2011										7.004
ID OPENING DATE:		07/14/	2011			BID	OPEN	VING	TIME	: 01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUMBI	ER		UNI	TPRICE		AMOUNT
				NO				<u> </u>			
					 				17CH A		
	THE SU	CCESSF	UL BI	DDER	WILL BE RE	OUTKED	10	FURI	MIDH A	OE	
	COPY O	F THEI	R CON	TRACT	ORS LICENS	F BKIO	KIC	n 123	SUANCE	UF	
	A PURC	HASE 0	RDER/	CONIK	ACT.		1			-	
				ADD	LICABLE LA	LJ				i	
				APP	LICABLE LA	77				Ì	
	THE WE	CT VID	CINIA	CTAT	E CODE, PU	RCHASI	NG 1	DIVI	SION R	ULES	
	HE WE	LI ATTON	C VN	D THE	INFORMATI	ON PRO	VID	ED II	N THE		
	W KEGU	CT EUD	OHOT	ATION	" ISSUED B	Y THE	PUR	CHAS	ING	1	
	NEWSE	LOI FUN Inn te	THE	ni F 4	UTHORITY G	OVERNI	NG	THIS			
		REMENT.		<u> </u>	T						
	1										
	ANY IN	VEORMAT	ION P	ROVII	ED IN SPEC	CIFICAT	ION	MAN	UALS,	OR	
	ANY OT	THER SO	URCE.	VER	AL OR WRIT	TEN, W	VH I C	H CO	NTRADI	CTS	
	OR ALT	TERS TH	E INF	ORMA	TION PROVID	DED FRO	T M(C	HE S	OURCES	AS	
	DESCR	IBED IN	THE	ABOVE	PARAGRAPH	I IS VO	ID	AND	OF NO		
	EFFECT	Τ.									
	(1) NO	OTICE 1	O PRO	CEED	:		_		TO TO	n -	
		THE (ONSTE	OCTI	ON WORK SPE	CIFIE	D HE	KEIN	15 10	AL AL	
	COMPL	ETED W	THIN	365	CALENDAR DA	AYS AF	iek For	IHE	THAT V	AL	
	NOTIC	E TO PE	SOCEEI	IS	RECEIVED.	IN IN		THE	NOTICE	TO	
	PRE-C	ONSTRUC	TION	CUNF	ERENCE IS F	VIE EC. Keñatki	TARI	TCHE	no ince	HF	
	PROCE	ED SHAI	L BE	IHE	SPECIFIC DA	AIC ES	IABL	. 1 3116	.D 111 1	111	
	PRE-C	บหราหน	AI TON	CUNF	ERENCE.						
	(2)		E A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	MAT	NTENANCE:						
	(2) 6	ПИАЛАО . Тај	THE MAIN	ATERI	ALS AND WOL	RKMANS	HIP	AFFE	CTED E	3Y	
	THE C	UNIBVU.	TOR A	RE SII	BUECT TO TI	HE GUA	RANT	TEE E	STABLI	SHEL	
	BA CH	STOM DI	F THE	RESP	ECTIVE TRA	DES.	IN 1	THE A	BSENCE	OF	
	Δ TRΔ	DE GUA	RANTE	CUS	TOM OR A SI	PECIAL	GU#	ARANT	EE		
[PPOVI	STON.	THE W	DRK.	BOTH AS TO	THE M	ATER	RIALS	SAND		
	WORKM	ANSHIP	, SHA	LL UP	ON ACCEPTA	NCE OF	FI	NAL F	PAYMENT	T BY	
	THE C	ONTRAC	TOR B	E CON	SIDERED GU	ARANTE	ED I	BY TH	1E		
	CONTR	ACTOR	FOR O	NE YE	AR FROM TH	E DATE	0F	THE	ACCEP:	FANCE	
		E WORK		ITHER	THE FINAL	ACCEP	TANG	CE NO	OR THE		
		0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000	200000000000000000000000000000000000000		EVERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND C	ONDITE	ONS			
SIGNATURE				ODE:		TELEPHONE	<u> </u>	::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::		DATE	
JIGNATURE							- 1				
TITLE			FEIN					Α	DDRESS C	HANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



DODZEK

TITLE

CHARLESTON WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

0 T − D

Ō

DEP15468

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***709105209** 304-984-3528 BASIL A CARPENTER EXCAVATING I 637 CALL ROAD

FEIN

25312-5914

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRIN	rED	TER	IMS OF SAI	E	SHIP	VIA	F.(O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
05/26/	2011								
BID OPENING DATE:		07/14/	2011		<u></u>	BID	OPENING	TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	YTITY	UOP	CAT	ITEM NU			TPRICE	AMOUNT
				NO.					
		D 4 WMEN	- 0114						
					LIEVE THE				
					LIGENCE				
					WITHIN TI				니
	ŀ			E EXP	ENSE OF	THE CONT	RACIUR U	PUN	
	WRITTE		ł	NO TI	E ONE VE				
	CONTRA	(B)			E ONE-YE				
					IN THE PI				
					F THE ACI				
					E NEGLIG				
					HE WORK				
				SHALL	BE CORRI	CIED BY	THE CON	ITRACTOR	
	AT ITS		l	- V	EAD OHAD	wee se			_
	CONCTD	(0)			EAR GUARA				
			1	1	EXTENSION		PERFURM	IANCE IIM	트
	ALLUII		i	i	R THE COL				
		(D)			S CONCER!				
	CONTAI		ı	NIHE	TECHNICA	AL SPECI	FICALIUN	15	
	CONTAI	MER UE	KETIA.	İ					
	(3) T	ERMINA	TION.						
	(3)	1	1	CONTR	ACT MAY I	DE CANCE	LICD TH	HUOLE OR	
	TM DAD				THE DIRE				
					NY OTHER				
			1		E CONTRAC				
					AYS WRIT				J
					RECEIPT				*
	TO TER			LIOKII	RECEIL	KEQUEST	FD, 01. 1	. IN I E IN I	
			•						
	(4) I	T SHAL	l RF	THE R	ESPONSIB:	LLITY OF	THE SUC	CESSEIII	
	VENDOR					LLIII O	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	,CL33!, UL	
		(A)	OBTA	IN AL	L NECESSA	ARY DIVI	STON OF	HICHMAYS	
	PERMIT				ORTATION				
					THE JOB S				
		(B)		I	Y AND ALI		ED CONST	RUCTION	
	PERMIT	- 1			PERMITS				
								-	
OLOMBITUDE				SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR		NDITIONS	,	
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE		DATE	



VENDOR

***709105209**

637 CALL ROAD

CHARLESTON WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

BASIL A CARPENTER EXCAVATING I

304-984-3528

25312-5914

Request for Quotation

DEP15468

PAGE 8

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
DEFICE OF AML&R

T 601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	£	SHIP	VIA		FOB		FREIGHT TERMS
05/26/	999999999999	******************	<u>uu agaanggi titabbi</u>	นแบบของเกิดเกิดเกิดเกิดเกิดเกิดเกิดเกิดเกิดเกิด			***********			
BID OPENING DATE:		07/14/	2011			BID	OPEI	NING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NU	MBER		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
	ACCORE RECLAM PROJEC PLANS AND AL MADE F 17 DRA (6) F APPLIC VALUES IN THE OF PAN	ALL DANCE W MATION T. SPEC L PROV PROPERL WINGS PAYMENT THE CATION S AS HE E SPECI	WORK ITH T OF TH S ARE ISION Y A P AS PR CONTR FOR P REIN FICAT OR BE	UNDER HE SP E "HU INCO S, CL ART O EPARE ACTOR AYMEN BEFOR IONS S THE	GHES CREE RPORATED AUSES AND F THIS CO D BY MEAD LETION: SHALL FO T WITH AND E REQUES SHALL BE DEP'S IN	CONS PREEK (BURK HERE IND CONDITE DOTRACT, DOWNTON LENISH TO THE USED FOR THE USED FOR THE USED FOR THE USED FOR TENT THE USED FOR THE USED	PARI E-Q BY ION: AND ED ED R A	ED FOR THE JINN) PORTA REFERENCE S THEREIN A D CONSISTS	RE OF D	
	FOR PACOMPLICATION PERCEING BANKRICONTRA	THE ARTIAL ETED AT NT WILL COMPLET NT COMP UPTCY: ANKRUPT ACT NUL UT FURT	CONTR PAYME THE BE I ED IF LETEI IN I CY PE L ANI	ACTOR NT BA TIME DETERM BASE O IF E ROTECT O VOII DRDER	SED ON TOF THE SINED FROED UPON USASED UPON UENT THE TION, THE	A PERIO HE AMOUN UBMITTAL M THE AC NIT MEAS N A LUMP VENDOR/C STATE M RMINATE	TUA TUA SURE SU SU CONT MAY SUC	THE AMOUNT L QUANTITY S OR THE M. RACTOR FILE DEEM THIS H CONTRACT	OF OF	
				2000 - 100 -			2000		500000000	
CIONATIES				SEER	VERSE SIDE FOR	TEHMS AND CO	ANIALI IC		DATE	
SIGNATURE						LEEL HOWE				
TITLE		F	EIN					ADDRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

RFO NUMBER DEP15468

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SH-p

Ţ

***709105209** 304-984-3528 BASIL A CARPENTER EXCAVATING I 637 CALL ROAD

CHARLESTON WV 25312-5914

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

000000000000000000000000000000000000000	DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 05/26/2011						A		i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	Ø.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
					L			<u> </u>				
BID OPENING DATE:	18878888	07/1	4/2011	1000222000	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	00000000000000	BID	<u>OPE</u>	<u>NING</u>	TIME	<u> </u>	1:30PM
LINE		QUANTITY	UOP	CAT NO		ITEM NUMI	BER		UN	IIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	NO SECURE					2010000000000						
	,	EXCEPT	LILEN A	итыор	TZED	DV TL	JE DIBE	CTO	D OF	THE		
	1.	PURCHA									DEI ON	
		NO CON			ı							·
		A STATI	1		ı							
	ļ	PRODUC	1	F	ı			r				
		THIS C		1							. •	
		A. "S	TATE CO	NTRAC	T PRO	JECT	' MEANS	SAN	Y ER	ECTI	ON OR	•
			STRUCT									
			OR OTH									
•		STI	RUCTURE	, INC	LUDIN	IG, BL	TON TL	LIM	ITED	ΤO,	ROAD	s
		OR	HIGHWA	YS, D	R THE	INST	TALLAT:	ION	OF A	NY HI	EATIN	
			COOLIN	1	l							
		_	JIPMENT	1.	•							
			CH PROJ					1				
			ATE OF	1						WERI	E	
		SU	LICITED	ט אט וי	R AFI	EK JU	JNE 6,	200	i.			
		B. "S	reel PR	ODUCT	CII ME	ANC E	מסחוורים	TC D	0115	D E	ODMED	
			APED, D	1	E			1			OKNED	*
			BRICATE								en. o	ь
			CESSEL									
			H OPER	1	1							
			ARTH, B	1	1			1				
			SSEMER	1				4				
			VITED S	1	1			1				
			ERICA A		1			ı	-			I
			INSULA	1 -	BJECT	TO T	THE JUF	RISD	ICTI	ON O	F THE	
		UN	ITED ST	ATES.								
	_	THE DI	TOTOP.	- T.	- DUE		.No DE		ME 11 T		T. 5.1	
	2.	THE DI									, IN	
		PRODUC	- 1	UKIZE	INE	USE	JF FURE	EITGN	3 ; E	EL		
		RODUC	15 15 6									
		A. THI	COST	FOR E	ACH C	CONTRA	ACT ITE	EM U	SED	DOES	NOT	
CONSTRUCT				SEERE	VERSE SI		RMS AND CO	DITION	NS			
SIGNATURE]1	ELEPHONE				DATE	
TITLE			FEIN						AD	DRESS	CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VEXDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15468

PAGE

10

CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

*709105209 304-984-3528 BASIL A CARPENTER EXCAVATING I 637 CALL ROAD

CHARLESTON WV 25312-5914

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	EO	TERMS	OFSALE		SHIP VIA		F.O.B	FREIGHTTERM	S
05/26/							THE TIME	01.7000	
BID OPENING DATE:		7/14/2) UPEN	ING TIME	01:30PM	
LINE	QUANT	IITY	nob No		EM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	TANDOMA	
		TOTAL HUNDR GREAT COST	CONTRA ED DOLL ER. FOR IS THE	CT COST ARS (\$2 THE PU VALUE O	OR TWO TH ,500.00),	HOUSAN WHICH THIS	EVER IS SECTION, T		
	В.	DETER NOT P QUANT	MINES T RODUCED ITY OR	HAT SPE IN THE OTHERWI		EEL MA Tates T reas	TERIALS AR IN SUFFICI ONABLY		
	OF	THIS S	ECTION	MAY BE	TEEL PRODESUBJECT TO TION 5A-3	O CIVI	N VIOLATIO L PENALTIE	ON ES	
	REV. 1	0/01/01							
	EXHIBI.	T 7							
	DOMEST PROJEC		IINUM, G	LASS &	STEEL IN	PUBLIC	WORKS		
	EVERY ALTERA PUBLIC IN THE MORE T STEEL GLASS, IN ADD	CONTRACTION, R WORKS, CASE OHAN \$50 ARE REC OR STE	T FOR CEPAIR, WHERE OF STEEL O,000 OF OUIRED, EEL PROI	CONSTRUCTIONSTRUCTORS THE COSTONICS WHERE THE STANDOCTS PROCES OF MACHI	TION, RECEMENT OR MET IS MORE THE MORE THAN TE WILL AROUCED IN INERY OR E	ONSTRU AINTEN THAN COST 10,00 CCEPT THE L	NANCE OF \$50,000 AN OF STEEL I OO POUNDS O ONLY ALUMI INITED STATENT PURCHAS	ND, IS DF INUM TES. SED	
	DOMEST	IC ALUN	INUM, (S LESS	ELASS OF THAN \$5	R STEEL, U 50,000 OR	NLESS LESS	BE MADE OF THE COST (THAN 10,00	DF	
SIGNATURE			SE	E REVERSE SI	DE FOR TERMS AND TELEPHONE		(S	DATE	
TITLE		FEI	N	<u></u>			ADDRESS CH	ANGES TO BE NOTED AB	OVE
L		015110.7	O DEO IN	OFFIT BLASA	T AND ADDDE	CC IN CD	ACE ABOVE LA	BELED 'VENDOR'	



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

Ö

DEP15468

PAGE 1 }

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

>HZCOR

*709105209 304-984-3528 BASIL A CARPENTER EXCAVATING I 637 CALL ROAD

CHARLESTON WV 25312-5914

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHT TERMS 05/26/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 07/14/2011 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM CAT NO LINE QUANTITY LIOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS. PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDIN OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODEMA

***709105209**

637 CALL ROAD

CHARLESTON WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

BASIL A CARPENTER EXCAVATING I

304-984-3528

25312-5914

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER **DEP15468**

12

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

Ť

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R þ 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

FREIGHT TERMS FOB TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED 05/26/2011 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 07/14/2011 CAT UNITPRICE AMOUNT ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY UOP LINE AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO PURCHASING DIVISION. SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE OPENING DATE. BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE. ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 REQUISITION NO.: .DEP15468... ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO M PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NO. S: NO. 1 ... SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE DATE SIGNATURE FEIN TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



***709105209**

637 CALL ROAD

CHARLESTON WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

BASIL A CARPENTER EXCAVATING I

304-984-3528

25312-5914

Request for

DEP15468

13

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

P Ţ

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION CHARLESTON, WV

DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP V	IA	FO.B.		FREIGHT TERMS	
05/26/	2011									
BID OPENING DATE:		07/14/	2011			BID	OPENING TI	ME 01	:30PM	
LINE	OLIAN	VTITY	UOP	CAT	ITEM NUN		UNITPA		AMOUNT	
				NO			O.I.		AMOGIVI	
•										
	NO. 2									
•	NO. 3		• •							
								1		
	NO. 4	• • • • • •	• •							
	NO. 5	• • • • • •	• •				<u>'</u>			
	T UNDE	DOTAND	THAT	- A T I	UDE TO CO	NETON T	UE DECETO?			
•					SE FOR RE		HE RECEIPT	OF THE		
	ADDEND	UNICS	FIAT D	E CAU	SE FUR KE	AEC LTAM	OL PIDS.			
	VENDOR	тен	CIEAR	IV IIN	DERSTAND	THAT AN	V VEDRAI	.		
							ADE DURING	. ANV		
							REPRESENTA			
					L IS NOT			I .		
			1		WRITING A			' -		
							IS BINDIN	ıs. İ		
		,					2211227			
	B	-//		+				į		
	1.70	sser y	aysa	ne			SIGNATURE			
	2	11	α	, /	0.	t- 1				
	. Das	\{\bar{\chi}\chi\tag{\chi}\chi\tag{\chi}\chi\tag{\chi}\chi\tag{\chi}\chi\tag{\chi}\chi\tag{\chi}\chi\tag{\chi}\chi\tag{\chi}\chi\tag{\chi}\chi\tag{\chi}\tag	MA	en.H.	CHUIC	ela () Yuc	COMPANY			
			7/	11/2	01/	V'				
	• • • • •	• • • • •	6 / .	17.10	$\mathcal{L}(0,0,0,0,0)$	• • • • • • •	DATE	Ī		
	L									
	REV. 1	1/96								
				NOT	TOF					
				тои	ICE					
	A STEN	EN RIN	мист	BE C	UBMITTED	тп.				
	A SIGN	LD BID	NUSI	BE 3	OBULLIED	10:				
	п	FPARTM	FNT O	Е ДПМ	INISTRATI	ОИ		-		
		URCHAS				· ·		ŀ		
		UILDIN						İ		
				TON S	TREET, EA	st				
		HARLES			5305-0130			1		-
CICNATION				SEE RE	/ERSE SIDE FOR T		NDITIONS			2200000
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE		DATE		
TITLE		FE	IN				ADDRES	SS CHANGES	O BE NOTED ABOVE	:



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

REQNUMBER
DEP15468

PAGE 14

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709105209 304-984-3528 BASIL A CARPENTER EXCAVATING I 637 CALL ROAD

CHARLESTON WV 25312-5914

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
T 601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

05/26/	<u>NAMES CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY </u>	EH	IMS OF SAL		SHIP VIA		FOB		FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		07/14/	2011		BID	OF	PENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	YTITY	UOP	CAT	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	THE BI THE EN SEALED BUYER: RFQ. N	D SHOU VELOPE BID	LD CO OR T	NTAIN HE BI	THIS INFORMATI D MAY NOT BE CO CB-23 DEP15468 07/14/2011 1:30 PM	t t	ON THE FACE	DF	
	PLEASE TO CON	PROVI	DE A OU RE	FAX N GARDI 304.	umber in case : ng your bid: 984-35-88				
	REMIT-	TO ADE	RESS	ТО ВЕ	USED FOR PAYME	ENT	PROCESSING:	- -	
		PRINT		UOTE:	Basil Canp	en:	kr	•.	
				SEERI	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND	COND		DATE	
SIGNATURE					TELEPHONE			DATE	
TITLE		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	FEIN			•	ADDRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

Hughes Ck. (Burke-Quinn) Portals DEP15468

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Basil A. Carpenter Excavating, Inc. 637 Call Road Charleston, WV 25312

	·
Vendors Name:	

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM			UNIT	·
NO.	OUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	PRICE	AMOUNT
110.	Q0711-711-1			
1.0	1	Mobilization - Not to exceed 10% of total amount bid	LS	\$ 10,000.00
		Construction Layout Stakes - Not to exceed 5% of total amount		1 00
2.0	1	bid	LS	\$ 2,000.
3.0	1 .	Quality Control - Not to exceed 3% of total amount bid	LS	\$ 2,000,00
4.1	1	Site Preparation - Not to exceed 10% of total amount bid	LS	\$ 6,000.
4.2	138	Access Road Rehabilitation, per ton	\$ 35.00 /TN	\$ 4 830.00
5.1	974	Silt Fence, per linear foot	\$ 3.50 /LF	\$3,409.00
5.2	3	Stabilized Construction Entrance, per each	\$ 2,000.00 /EA	6,000.00
5.3	7	Stone Check Dam, per each	\$ 360,00 /EA	2520.00
6.0	1	Revegetation, per acre	\$ 4,000.00 /AC	\$4000.00
7.1	546	Riprap Channel, per linear foot	\$ 32.00 /LF	\$17472.00
6.4	196	15" I.D. HDPE Pipe, per linear foot	\$ 30.00 /LF	\$5,880.00
7.3	229	18" I.D. HDPE Pipe, per linear foot	\$ 35,00 /LF	\$ 8015,00
7.4	17	24" I.D. HDPE Pipe, per linear foot	\$ 50.00 /LF	\$ 350.00
7.5	2	Type A Manhole, per each	\$ 2 000, 00 /EA	\$4000.00
7.6	13	Splash Pad, per each	\$ 400,00 /EA	\$5,200.00
9.1	12	Wet Mine Seal, per each	\$ 3,500,00 /EA	\$42,000,00
9.2	20	Soda Ash Briquettes, per 50 lb. bag	\$ 100.00 /BAG	\$2000.00
10.0	100	Underdrain, per linear foot	\$ 30.00 /LF	\$3,000.00
10.0	1.			\$
				\$
				\$
 				\$
	 			\$
_				\$
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			

* 129 17/e, 00

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Business Name: Casi / A. Cassenser Grantis Tax Payer ID No.: 55.07/7/35 Address: 637 Call Coad City: Charles for State: WV Zip Code: 253/2 Phone: 304.984:3538
Fax No.: 304.984.8528 E-mail address:
Tarron <u>Got 184 God o</u> Binan address.
Part B: Legal Structure
() Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, <u>Basil Carrier fers</u> , have the express authority to certify that: (print name)
A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
1. Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity
OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
2. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from
AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
and date below and complete I art D.
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must
provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
7/14/2011 Basil Capanter Hesident
Date Signature Title

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

lkeene@osmre.gov	<u>Eir</u>	<u>nail Report</u>	PDF XLS			-
AVSOFT Repo All OFT's v		ected entity	y is listed in	12/1	7/2008 11:	
the OFT *Entity is 247529 Basil A Carpenter Excavating Linda Keer				da Keene		
Inc. Parent	Description	Ownership	SubEntity	Percentage	BeginDate	EndDate
247529 Basil A Carpenter Excavating Inc.	President	President	155476 Basil A Carpenter	÷.	04/01/2008	3
247529 Basil A Carpenter Excavating Inc.	Secretary	Secretary	155476 Basil A Carpenter		04/01/2008	3
247529 Basil A Carpenter Excavating Inc.	Shareholder	Is Owned By	155476 Basil A Carpenter	100%	04/01/2008	3
247529 Basil A Carpenter Excavating Inc.	Treasurer	Treasurer	156494 Kevin Carpenter		04/01/2008	3
247529 Basil A Carpenter Excavating Inc.	Vice President	Vice President	156494 Kevin Carpenter		04/01/2008	3

Agency	Environmental Protection
	O# DEP15468

BID BOND

K	NOW ALL MEN B	Y THESE PRESENTS, T	hat we, the undersigned, B	asil A. Carpenter Exca	avating, Inc.
of	Charleston		WV as Pr	incipal, and Western S	urety Company
of	Sioux Falls	, SD		-	er the laws of the State of
SD	with its pri	incipal office in the City of	Sioux Falls	, as Surety, are held and	firmly bound unto the State
of West Vi	irginia, as Obligee,	in the penal sum of Five	Percent of Amount Bid	(\$ 5%) for the payment of which,
well and tr	ruly to be made, we	e jointly and severally bind	d ourselves, our heirs, admi	inistrators, executors, suc	cessors and assigns.
T	he Condition of the	e above obligation is such	n that whereas the Principal	has submitted to the Pur	chasing Section of the
Departmer	nt of Administration	n a certain bid or proposa	I, attached hereto and mad	e a part hereof, to enter in	nto a contract in writing for
DEP154	68 Hughes Cre	ek (Burke-Quinn) Port	tals - According to Plans	& Specifications	
N	OW THEREFORE	Ę,			
l) herelo and agreemen force and	d shall furnish any t created by the ac effect. It is expres	be accepted and the Prinother bonds and insurance ceptance of said bid, then	ed that the liability of the Sur	posal, and shall in all oth Il and void, otherwise this	ne bid or proposal attached er respects perform the obligation shall remain in full hereunder shall, in no event,
way impail	he Surety, for the red or affected by ce of any such ext	any extension of the time	lipulates and agrees that the within which the Obligee m	e obligations of said Sure ay accept such bid, and	ty and its bond shall be in no said Surety does hereby
15	N WITNESS WHE	REOF, Principal and Sure	ety have hereunto set their I	nands and seals, and suc	h of them as are corporations
			nto and these presents to b		
		uly <u>, 2011</u>			
Principal C	Corporate Seal			By Bush (Must	e of Principal)
					President)
				Basil Carpenter	President (Title)
Surety Co	rporate Seal			By: To Aurica Patricia A. Moye, WV Reside	of Surety) A. Maye

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

Western Surety Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY APPOINTING INDIVIDUAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT

Know All Men By These Presents, That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a South Dakota corporation, is a duly organized and existing corporation having its principal office in the City of Sioux Falls, and State of South Dakota, and that it does by virtue of the signature and seal herein affixed hereby make, constitute and appoint

Kimberly J Wilkinson, Larry D Kerr, Allan L Mc Vey, Gregory T Gordon, Patricia A Moye, Individually

of Charleston, WV, its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact with full power and authority hereby conferred to sign, seal and execute for and on its behalf bonds, undertakings and other obligatory instruments of similar nature

- In Unlimited Amounts -

and to bind it thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such instruments were signed by a duly authorized officer of the corporation and all the acts of said Attorney, pursuant to the authority hereby given, are hereby ratified and confirmed.

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the By-Law printed on the reverse hereof, duly adopted, as indicated, by the shareholders of the corporation.

In Witness Whereof, WESTERN SURETY COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed by its Senior Vice President and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed on this 11th day of August, 2010.

WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

Paul Bruflat Senior Vice President

State of South Dakota County of Minnehaha

SS

On this 11th day of August, 2010, before me personally came Paul T. Bruflat, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that he resides in the City of Sioux Falls, State of South Dakota; that he is the Senior Vice President of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto pursuant to like authority, and acknowledges same to be the act and deed of said corporation.

My commission expires

November 30, 2012



CERTIFICATE

D. Krell, Notary Public

I. L. Nelson, Assistant Secretary of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY do hereby certify that the Power of Attorney hereinabove set forth is still in force, and further certify that the By-Law of the corporation printed on the reverse hereof is still in force. In testimony whereof I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed the seal of the said corporation this 1312 day of 12011.



WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

J. Relson, Assistant Secretary

Authorizing By-Law

ADOPTED BY THE SHAREHOLDERS OF WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following By-Law duly adopted by the shareholders of the Company.

Section 7. All bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney, or other obligations of the corporation shall be executed in the corporate name of the Company by the President, Secretary, and Assistant Secretary, Treasurer, or any Vice President, or by such other officers as the Board of Directors may authorize. The President, any Vice President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, or the Treasurer may appoint Attorneys in Fact or agents who shall have authority to issue bonds, policies, or undertakings in the name of the Company. The corporate seal is not necessary for the validity of any bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney or other obligations of the corporation. The signature of any such officer and the corporate seal may be printed by facsimile.



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF West Percina
COUNTY OF Zanawha, TO-WIT:
I, Basil (auguster), after being first duly sworn, depose and
1. I am an employee of Casi a. Carpenter Escuration (Arc.; and,
2. I do hereby attest that and A. (Company Name) (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury. Lasi A. Carpentia Clauration (Company Name)
By: Beat Caputa
Title: President
Date: 7/14/2011
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 14th day of Muly 2011
By Commission expires March 8, 2021
OFFICIAL SEAL Notary Public, State of West Virginia DENISE G. MORRISON 404 Arrowhead Drive (Notary Public)
404 Arrowhead Drive Hurricane, WV 25526 My commission expires March 8, 2021 THIC AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO
COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF

THE BID.

RFQ No. DEP 15468

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE
Vendor's Name: Sasi a. Carpentia Gownting Mc.
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Authorized Signature: Date: 17772011
State of Ulest Vicerna
County of Karawha to-wit:
7
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 14 day of
My Commission expires March 8 1/21
My commediate states
AFFIX STALBERS NOTARY PUBLIC LINE & NOWARD
AFFIX SEAL BERE NOTARY PUBLIC WEST OFFICIAL SEAL
Notary Public, State of West Virginia
DENISE G. MORRISON 404 Arrowhead Drive
Hurricane, WV 25526 My commission expires March 8, 2021
my commission expires march 8, 2021